# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4741330

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LELAND SHAPIRO	01/12/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, A BODY CORPORATE
Street Address:	1800 GRANT STREET
Internal Address:	8TH FLOOR
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80203

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14465733
Application Number:	15588426

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:colleen.kline@faegrebd.comCorrespondent Name:FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLPAddress Line 1:2200 WELLS FARGO CENTERAddress Line 2:90 S. SEVENTH STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	507751.40
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERTA J. HANSON
SIGNATURE:	/Roberta J. Hanson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Shapiro assignment#page1.tif source=Shapiro assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504694608 REEL: 044433 FRAME: 0436

Attorney Docket No.: 320185.00201 Customer No. 27160

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, Leland SHAPIRO, of 9123 East Mississippi Avenue, Apt. 1-303, Denver Colorado, 80231, whose correspondence is sent c/o University of Colorado Health Science Center Division of Infectious Diseases, Campus Box B168, 4200 E. Ninth Avenue, Denver, Colorado, 80262, ("Assignor") have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled, "INHIBITORS OF SERINE PROTEASE ACTIVITY AND THEIR USE IN METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATMENT OF BACTERIAL INFECTIONS" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 26, 2004, and identified by United States Patent Application Number 10/926,051; and

WHEREAS The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, (Assignee), organized and existing under the laws of the state of Colorado and having an address of 4001 Discovery Drive, Suite 390, Campus Box 588 UCB, Boulder, Colorado, 80309, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to sue for past infringement, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right to sue for past infringement and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with the said Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal

Page 1 of 2

Doc #:WAS01 (320185-00201) 41576267v1;12/01/2004/Time:13:07

representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date: 1/12/05 Name: Leland SHAPIRO

name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes mentioned therein.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Mary C. Stone Notary Public State of Colorado

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 5/1/05

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/09/2017